PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Xiaoguang Yu	02/08/2010
Haiquan Huang	02/28/2010
Jinghua Zou	03/01/2010
Lin Li	02/02/2010
Bo Yu	02/05/2010
Weihua Zhang	02/02/2010
Lie Lu	02/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	O2Micro, Inc.
Street Address:	3118 Patrick Henry Drive
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12650154

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)216-1630

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 770-246-2599

Email: lwang@wangpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Li K. Wang

Address Line 1: 4989 Peachtree Parkway

Suite 200 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Norcross, GEORGIA 30092

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: O-001.P052

PATENT 501193561 **REEL: 024476 FRAME: 0585**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Li K. Wang
Total Attachments: 7	
source=O-001P052-0586_assignment#pag	ge1.tif
source=O-001P052-0586_assignment#pag	pe2.tif
source=O-001P052-0586_assignment#pag	ge3.tif
source=O-001P052-0586_assignment#pag	ge4.tif
source=O-001P052-0586_assignment#pag	pe5.tif
source=O-001P052-0586_assignment#pag	ge6.tif
source=O-001P052-0586_assignment#pag	ge7.tif

PATENT REEL: 024476 FRAME: 0586

Assignment to O2Micro Inc.

Xiaoguang YU	which is hereby acknowledged, I/we
do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto O2Micro Inc., (hereing having its principle place of business at 3118 Patrick Henry Dri successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, a	ive, Santa Clara, CA 95054 U.S.A., and its he United States and all foreign countries, in and to
patent entitled: SYSTEM FOR DEMODULATING NAVIGATION BITS FROM	SATELLITE SIGNALS
filed herewith and the inventions set forth and described the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may	
X Serial No.: 12/650,154 filed on 12/30/2009	and the inventions set forth
and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of which may be granted thereon or therefor;	the United States and of countries foreign thereto
And for the above consideration, I/we agree promptly upon execute and deliver without further compensation any power or continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be its successors and assigns, the inventions described in said a States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooper proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication of expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cool. I/we further covenant with O2Micro, its successors, assigns, a mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and	If attorney, assignment, application, whether origina be necessary or desirable fully to secure to O2Micro application and all patent rights therein, in the Unite ate and assist in the prosecution of interference or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the apperation and assistance are paid by O2Micro. and legal representatives that no assignment, grant property herein conveyed has been made to other
by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as h	erein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;
In witness whereof, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal Inventor's Signature: / Xiaoguang YU	
In witness whereof, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal Inventor's Signature: Xiaoguang YU State of California) County of Santa Clara)	UN Date: 20/0.2.8
In witness whereof, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal Inventor's Signature: Xiaoguang YU State of California) County of Santa Clara)	UN Date: 20/0.2.8
In witness whereof, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal Inventor's Signature: Xiaoguang YU State of California)	Sert name and title of the officer) who proved to me on the basis of e subscribed to the within instrument and s/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
In witness whereof, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal Inventor's Signature: Xiaoguang YU State of California) County of Santa Clara) On	sert name and title of the officer) who proved to me on the basis of e subscribed to the within instrument and s/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
In witness whereof, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal Inventor's Signature: Xiaoguang YU State of California) County of Santa Clara) On	sert name and title of the officer) who proved to me on the basis of e subscribed to the within instrument and s/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,

Assignment to O2Micro Inc.

In consideration Haiquan HUA		able considera	ation, receipt of w	hich is hereby a	knowledged, I/we	
do hereby sell, a having its princip successors and	ssign, and transfole place of busine assigns, the entire	ess at 3118 Pa e right, title, a	atrick Henry Drive nd interest for the	e, Santa Clara, C United States a	o), a California Corporation A 95054 U.S.A., and its nd all foreign countries, in an ication for the United States	d to
	EMODULATING	NAVIGATIO	N BITS FROM S	ATELLITE SIGN	ALS	
	th and the inventi tes and of countr				d all Letters Patent of the on or therefor; or	
X Serial No.:	12/650,154	filed on	12/30/2009		and the inventions set for	
and describ which may	ped therein, and a be granted thereo	any and all Le	tters Patent of the	ne United States	and of countries foreign the	reto
execute and delicontinuation, divides successors at States and in a proceedings involved expenses which live further covernottgage, licensity the undersign	ver without further isional or reissue, and assigns, the interpretary country fore olving said inventionary be incurred enant with O2Miche, or other agreeded, and that full report, I/we hereunto	or compensation, or other paper or o	on any power of a ers which may be cribed in said app and to cooperat e adjudication or anding such coop sors, assigns, and g the rights and p the same as her and(s) and seal:	attorney, assignment of the control	ro, its successors or assignment, application, whether origisirable fully to secure to O2N patent rights therein, in the U the prosecution of interfer f said Letters Patent providentance are paid by O2Micro. Itatives that no assignment, gonveyed has been made to oppossessed by the undersignment.	ginal, flicro, nited ence d the grant, thers
Inventor's Signal	ture:	- airquem Haiquan H	HUANG WANG	Date	e: 2010-2-28	MARKATER PROPERTY OF
State of Californ County of Santa			,			
On		before me,				
				rt name and title		
acknowledged to	ence to be the pe o me that he/she/ ature(s) on the ir	thev executed	e name(s) is/are the same in his/	subscribed to the her/their authoriz	d to me on the basis of within instrument and ed capacity(ies), and that by aff of which the person(s) acts	æd,
I certify under PI true and correct.		JURY under t	the laws of the St	ate of California	that the foregoing paragraph	is
WITNESS my h	and and official s	eal.				
Signature				(Seal)		

Assignment to O2Micro Inc.

do herehy sall sesse	and valuable consideration, receipt of	,
having its principle place of successors and assigns, the any and all improvements, patent entitled.	d transfer unto O2Micro Inc., (hereina of business at 3118 Patrick Henry Ori the entire right, title, and interest for the including the right of priority in, to, as	after called O2Micro), a California Corporation ve, Santa Clara, CA 95054 U.S.A., and its be United States and all foreign countries, in and to
VOLUMENT OF THE PROPERTY	-ATING NAVIGATION BITS FROM S	SATELLITE SIGNALS
III60 Nerewith and the	(m) months and a second	
		erein, and any and all Letters Patent of the be granted thereon or therefor, or
which may be granted	, and any and all Letters Patent of the thereon or therefor;	he United States and of countries foreign thereto
And for the above consider	eration live pares	equest of O2Micro, its successors or assigns, to
its successors and assigns, States and in any country proceedings involving said i expenses which may be incl	rissue, or other papers which may be the inventions described in said app foreign thereto, and to cooperate inventions and in the adjudication or urred by me/us in lending such coope	necessary or desirable fully to secure to O2Micro, plication and all patent rights therein, in the United and assist in the prosecution of interference reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the gration and assistance are paid by O2Micro.
n witness whereof, I/we here	eunto set my/our hand(s) and seal:	
n witness whereof, I/we here	eunto set my/our hand(s) and seal:	ein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;
n witness whereof, I/we here	eunto set my/our hand(s) and seal:	I legal representatives that no assignment, grant, operty herein conveyed has been made to others in expressed is possessed by the undersigned; Date:
n witness whereof, I/we here nventor's Signature:	eunto set my/our hand(s) and seal:	ein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;
n witness whereof, I/we here nventor's Signature: tate of California)	eunto set my/our hand(s) and seal:	ein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;
n witness whereof, I/we here nventor's Signature: tate of California) ounty of Santa Clara)	eunto set my/our hand(s) and seal:) inglus Zos Jinghua Zos	ein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;
n witness whereof, I/we here nventor's Signature: tate of California) ounty of Santa Clara)	eunto set my/our hand(s) and seal:) inglue Zoc Jinghua Zoc Jinghua ZOU before me,	ein expressed is possessed by the undersigned: Date: که ۱۵۰ مهری ا
n witness whereof, I/we here nventor's Signature: tate of California) ounty of Santa Clara) nersonally appeared	eunto set my/our hand(s) and seal:) ingland Zon Jinghua Zou before me, (insert	Date:
n witness whereof, I/we here nventor's Signature: tate of California) county of Santa Clara)	Livit right to convey the same as here eunto set my/our hand(s) and seal:)implime Zon Jinghua ZOU before me, (insert e person(s) whose name(s) is/are sui	Date:
n witness whereof, I/we here nventor's Signature: itate of California) county of Santa Clara) in ersonally appeared etisfactory evidence to be the cknowledged to me that he/s s/her/their signature(s) on th	before me, person(s) whose name(s) is/are suite instrument the person(s), or the entertaint of the same as here are the content of the same in his/here instrument the person(s), or the entertaint of the same in his/here instrument the person(s), or the entertaint of the same in his/here instrument the person(s), or the entertaint of the same in his/here instrument the person(s), or the entertaint of the same in his/here instrument the person(s), or the entertaint of the same as here are the same	name and title of the officer) who proved to me on the basis of oscribed to the within instrument and ritheir authorized capacity(ies), and that by tity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
n witness whereof, I/we here nventor's Signature: tate of California) ounty of Santa Clara) ersonally appeared etisfactory evidence to be the sknowledged to me that he/s s/her/their signature(s) on th recuted the instrument. ertify under PENALTY OF F	before me,	Date:
in witness whereof, I/we here inventor's Signature: State of California) County of Santa Clara) ersonally appeared etisfactory evidence to be the cknowledged to me that he/s s/her/their signature(s) on th secuted the instrument. certify under PENALTY OF P ie and correct.	before me,	name and title of the officer) who proved to me on the basis of oscribed to the within instrument and ritheir authorized capacity(ies), and that by tity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
in witness whereof, I/we here inventor's Signature: State of California) County of Santa Clara) ersonally appeared etisfactory evidence to be the cknowledged to me that he/s s/her/their signature(s) on th secuted the instrument. certify under PENALTY OF P ie and correct.	before me,	name and title of the officer), who proved to me on the basis of oscribed to the within instrument and ritheir authorized capacity(ies), and that by tity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, of California that the foregoing paragraph is

Assignment to O2Micro Inc.

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we Lin LI
do hereby self-assign, and transfer unto O3Mirro loc. (hereby self-assign, and transfer unto O3Mirro loc. (hereby self-assign, and transfer unto O3Mirro loc.)

do hereby self, assign, and transfer unto O2Micro Inc., (hereinafter called O2Micro), a California Corporation having its principle place of business at 3118 Patrick Henry Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054 U.S.A., and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United States patent entitled:

SYSTEM FOR DEMODULATING NAVIGATION BITS FROM SATELLITE SIGNALS

in with any whataaf their haracets and mulace handle's and anal-

X	Serial No.: 12/650,154	filed on 12/30/2009	and the inventions set forth
	and described therein, and which may be granted ther	d any and all Letters Patent of the Unite eon or therefor;	d States and of countries foreign therete

And for the above consideration, I/we agree promptly upon request of O2Micro, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or destrable fully to secure to O2Micro, its successors and assigns, the inventions described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by O2Micro.

I/we further covenant with O2Micro, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned,

	sing in our suprom vicerous	~ , ~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Inventor's Signature:	Lin L	Date	20(0, 2, 2
	Lin Li		
		·	
State of California)		•	
County of Santa Clara)			
On	before me,		
		finsert name and title of	the officer)
personally appeared		, who proved to me(s) is/are subscribed to the wi	o me on the basis of
acknowledged to me that I	ne/she/they executed the	me(s) is/are subscribed to the wi same in his/her/their authorized on(s), or the entity upon behalf o	capacity(ies), and that by
I certify under PENALTY C true and correct.	F PERJURY under the la	aws of the State of California tha	t the foregoing paragraph is
WITNESS my hand and of	ficial seal		
Signature		(Seal)	

Assignment to O2Micro Inc.

I certify under PENALTY OF P true and correct. WITNESS my hand and officia	ıl seal.			0 0,	
				0 0,gp.,	
I certify under PENALTY OF p true and correct.				0 0;gp.;	
	ERJURY under the la	ws of the State of	California that th	e foregoing paragraph is	ŝ
acknowledged to me that he/s his/her/their signature(s) on th executed the instrument.	he/they executed the e instrument the person	same in his/her/th on(s), or the entity	ribed to the within eir authorized ca upon behalf of w	n instrument and pacity(ies), and that by thich the person(s) acted to the person (s) acted to the per	d,
personally appeared satisfactory evidence to be the acknowledged to me that he/s	Person(s) whose no		ne and title of the who proved to π	ne on the basis of	
	before me,		Managara (18)		
·	57				
State of California) County of Santa Clara)					
	Bo YU	N N N S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	nord and described and and and and and and and and and an	Commence of the Commence of th	Newson and any age of
Inventor's Signature:	Bo.Ky	(v) una sezi.	Date:	2610 7	
by the undersigned, and that In witness whereof, I/we here	•		expressed is pos	sessed by the undersign	ned;
I/we further covenant with O mortgage, license, or other a by the undersigned, and that	2Micro, its successors igreement affecting the full right to convey the	s, assigns, and leg	gal representativerty herein conve	es that no assignment, yed has been made to o	grant, others
expenses which may be incu	irred by me/us in lendi	ing such cooperat	ion and assistant	tellers Patent provide te are paid by O2Micro	ed the
proceedings involving early in	foreign thereto, and	to cooperate a	nd assist in the	or nymes therein, in the l	United
And for the above conside execute and deliver without continuation, divisional or reits successors and assigns, states and in a successors.	COMP AS AREA		. v.e.). : @gebirkt####################################	. duskeaken whether a	riginal
And for the above consider	rotion It				
X Serial No.: 12/650,1 and described therein, which may be granted	54 filed on 1	2/30/2009 ers Patent of the I	United States an	and the inventions set t	forth
filed herewith and the United States and of	•	THE WOLLD STORY DOG (манией шегеор с	of thereter ar	
filed herewith and the	inventions not foot	and the second			
SYSTEM FOR DEMODUL	ATING NAVIGATION	BITS FROM SAT	ELLITE SIGNAL	or the United State	es
having its principle place of successors and assigns, the any and all improvements, patent entitled:	the property of the second			3 3 3 7 3 4 3 5 4 5 6 7 6 7 6 7 6 7 6 7 6 7 6 7 6 7 6 7 6	
having its principle place of	transmitted to the same of the				
ne aniese lies voeten on			on is nereby acki	nowledged, I/we	

Assignment to O2Micro Inc.

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we Weihua ZHANG do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto C2Micro Inc., (hereinafter called O2Micro), a California Corporation having its principle place of business at 3118 Patrick Henry Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054 U.S.A., and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United States SYSTEM FOR DEMODULATING NAVIGATION BITS FROM SATELLITE SIGNALS filled herewith and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor, or X Serial No. 12/650,154 filed on 12/30/2009 and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor; And for the above consideration. I/we agree promotiv upon request of O2Micro, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or destrable fully to secure to O2Micro. its successors and assigns, the inventions described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by O2Micro. I/we further covenant with O2Micro, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned. In witness whereof, l/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal: Weiling 2 km² Date 2010 / 2 / 2
Weiling ZHANG Inventor's Signature: State of California) County of Santa Clara) (insert name and title of the officer) ____, who proved to me on the basis of personally appeared satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Seal)

Page 1

Signature

Assignment to O2Micro Inc.

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, tiwe Lie LU do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto O2Micro Inc., (hereinafter called O2Micro), a California Corporation having its principle place of business at 3118 Patrick Henry Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054 U.S.A., and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United States patent entitled: SYSTEM FOR DEMODULATING NAVIGATION BITS FROM SATELLITE SIGNALS filed herewith and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor; or X Serial No. 12/650,154 filed on 12/30/2009 and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor; And for the above consideration, I/we agree promptly upon request of O2Micro, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, confinuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to O2Micro, its successors and assigns, the inventions described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by O2Micro. /we further covenant with O2Micro, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned; in witness whereof, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seat. Inventor's Signature: State of California) County of Santa Clara) before ms, (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of sabsfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. (Seal) Signature Page 1

> PATENT REEL: 024476 FRAME: 0593

RECORDED: 06/03/2010